
30
' 

00
' 

53
°

00
' 

10
° 3

0'
10

° 0
0'

53
°

54
°

10
° 3

0'

30
' 

09
° 3

0'

54
°

09
° 3

0'

10
° 0

0'

RI
BS

O

DH
42

9

DH
43

0

DH
43

1

DH
43

2

DH
43

3

FL
11

0
40

00

DH
40

9

DH
41

2
DH

45
7

IA
F

AT
 IA

S 
22

0 K
T

40
00

40
00

DH
41

3

DH
41

4

DH
41

6

AT
 IA

S 
22

0 K
T

DH
43

4

DH
43

5

DH
45

5

DH
45

6

AT
 IA

S 
22

0 K
T

40
00

BO
GM

U

DH
41

7
AT

 IA
S 

22
0 K

T
40

00

DH
42

8

DH
40

8

DH
40

6

AT
 IA

S 
22

0 K
T

AT
 IA

S 
22

0 K
T

40
00

RA
RU

P

DH
40

7

FL
11

0
40

00

NO
LG

O

40
00

FL
11

0
40

00

FL
11

0
40

00

CL
EA

RA
NC

E
LI

MI
T

CL
EA

RA
NC

E
LI

MI
T

CL
EA

RA
NC

E
LI

MI
T

CL
EA

RA
NC

E
LI

MI
T

BO
GM

U 
3D

: 

RI
BS

O 
3D

:

228
°

09
4°

(2
78

.7°
T)

(0
98

.7°
T)

400
0

026°

048
°

206°

(23
1.8

°T)

(030.6°T)

(05
1.8

°T)

(210.6°T)

4000

004°

27
4°

184°

(007.9°T)

(187.9°T)

4000

40
00

23
8°

329°

148°

328°

z5
.0 05

8°

(06
2.5

°T
)

(332.7°T)

(152.6°T)

z13
.8

329°

26
3°

(24
6.3

°T
)

(2
67

.7°
T) z4.0

z4.0
329°

329° (332.9°T)

(332.9°T)

z4.0

z21
.1

z11
.9

24
2°

329°

312
°

(332.9°T)

(31
6.4

°T)

z15.2

z13.9

356°

316°

(319.9°T)
z4.0

329°

(332.8°T)

(332.8°T)

z4.0

z4.0
328°

328° (332.7°T)

(332.7°T)

z4.0
329°

(359.8°T)

(332.7°T)

z4.0

z4.0
328°

328° (332.6°T)

(332.6°T)

z4.0

z10
.9

328°

04
6°

(332.5°T)

(05
0.6

°T
)

z4.0

z4.0

z4.0

z4.0

z4.0

z5
.0

z4.0

328°

(332.5°T)

(332.7°T)

(24
2.7

°T
)

RI
BS

O

DH
42

9

DH
43

0

DH
43

1

DH
43

2

DH
43

3

FL
11

0
40

00

DH
40

9

DH
41

2
DH

45
7

IA
F

AT
 IA

S 
22

0 K
T

40
00

40
00

DH
41

3

DH
41

4

DH
41

6

AT
 IA

S 
22

0 K
T

DH
43

4

DH
43

5

DH
45

5

DH
45

6

AT
 IA

S 
22

0 K
T

40
00

BO
GM

U

DH
41

7
AT

 IA
S 

22
0 K

T
40

00

DH
42

8

DH
40

8

DH
40

6

AT
 IA

S 
22

0 K
T

AT
 IA

S 
22

0 K
T

40
00

RA
RU

P

DH
40

7

FL
11

0
40

00

NO
LG

O

40
00

FL
11

0
40

00

FL
11

0
40

00

CL
EA

RA
NC

E
LI

MI
T

CL
EA

RA
NC

E
LI

MI
T

CL
EA

RA
NC

E
LI

MI
T

CL
EA

RA
NC

E
LI

MI
T

BO
GM

U 
3D

: 

RI
BS

O 
3D

:
BO

GM
U 

3D

NOLGO 3D

NOLGO 3W

RARUP 3D
RIBSO 3D

IN
 C

AS
E 

OF
 R

AD
IO

 C
OM

M
UN

IC
AT

IO
N 

FA
IL

UR
E 

FO
LL

OW
 T

HE
 P

UB
LI

SH
ED

 P
RO

CE
DU

RE
 B

Y 
M

AI
NT

AI
NI

NG
 L

AS
T 

AS
SI

GN
ED

 F
LI

GH
T 

LE
VE

L 
/ A

LT
IT

UD
E 

TO
 T

HE
 IA

F.
 D

ES
CE

NT
 T

O 
IN

IT
IA

L 
AP

PR
OA

CH
 A

LT
IT

UD
E 

AN
D 

PE
RF

OR
M

 P
UB

LI
SH

ED
 A

PP
RO

AC
H 

PR
OC

ED
UR

E.

1. 
AR

RI
VA

L 
NO

LG
O 

W
 B

Y 
AT

C 
ON

LY
.

2. 
ON

 D
OW

NW
IN

D 
EX

PE
CT

 V
EC

TO
RS

 T
O 

FI
NA

L.
3. 
SP

EE
D 

RE
ST

RI
CT

IO
NS

 A
ND

 A
LT

IT
UD

ES
 O

N 
ST

AR
 A

RE
 A

LW
AY

S 
M

AN
DA

TO
RY

, U
NL

ES
S 

CA
NC

EL
LE

D 
BY

 A
TC

.
IF

 U
NA

BL
E 

TO
 C

OM
PL

Y 
W

IT
H 

SP
EE

D 
RE

ST
RI

CT
IO

NS
 A

DV
IC

E 
AT

C.
4. 
RN

AV
-1

 R
EQ

UI
RE

D.
 D

M
E/

DM
E 

W
IT

HO
UT

 IR
U 

NO
T 

AU
TH

OR
IZ

ED
.

5. 
RA

DA
R 

RE
QU

IR
ED

.F
OR

 O
PE

RA
TI

ON
AL

 R
EG

UL
AT

IO
NS

 R
EF

ER
 T

O 
AI

P 
EN

R 
1.

5.
IN

 C
AS

E 
OF

 R
AD

IO
 C

OM
M

UN
IC

AT
IO

N 
FA

IL
UR

E 
FO

LL
OW

 T
HE

 P
UB

LI
SH

ED
 

PR
OC

ED
UR

E 
BY

 M
AI

NT
AI

NI
NG

 L
AS

T 
AS

SI
GN

ED
 F

LI
GH

T 
LE

VE
L 

/ A
LT

IT
UD

E 
TO

 T
HE

 IA
F.

 D
ES

CE
NT

 T
O 

IN
IT

IA
L 

AP
PR

OA
CH

 A
LT

IT
UD

E 
AN

D 
PE

RF
OR

M
 

PU
BL

IS
HE

D 
AP

PR
OA

CH
 P

RO
CE

DU
RE

.

1. 
AR

RI
VA

L 
NO

LG
O 

W
 B

Y 
AT

C 
ON

LY
.

ON
 D

OW
NW

IN
D 

EX
PE

CT
 V

EC
TO

RS
 T

O 
FI

NA
L.

SP
EE

D 
RE

ST
RI

CT
IO

NS
 A

ND
 A

LT
IT

UD
ES

 O
N 

ST
AR

 
AR

E 
AL

W
AY

S 
M

AN
DA

TO
RY

, U
NL

ES
S 

CA
NC

EL
LE

D 
BY

 A
TC

.
IF

 U
NA

BL
E 

TO
 C

OM
PL

Y 
W

IT
H 

SP
EE

D 
RE

ST
RI

CT
IO

NS
 A

DV
IC

E 
AT

C.
RN

AV
-1

 R
EQ

UI
RE

D,
 D

M
E/

DM
E 

W
IT

HO
UT

 IR
U 

NO
T 

AU
TH

OR
IZ

ED
.

RA
DA

R 
RE

QU
IR

ED
.

FO
R 

OP
ER

AT
IO

NA
L 

RE
GU

LA
TI

ON
S 

RE
FE

R 
TO

 A
IP

 E
NR

 1
.5

.

2. 3. 4. 5. 

228
°

09
4°

(2
78

.7°
T)

(0
98

.7°
T)

400
0

026°

048
°

206°

(23
1.8

°T)

(030.6°T)

(05
1.8

°T)

(210.6°T)

4000

004°

27
4°

184°

(007.9°T)

(187.9°T)

4000

40
00

23
8°

329°

148°

328°

z5
.0 05

8°

(06
2.5

°T
)

(332.7°T)

(152.6°T)

z13
.8

329°

26
3°

(24
6.3

°T
)

(2
67

.7°
T) z4.0

z4.0
329°

329° (332.9°T)

(332.9°T)

z4.0

z21
.1

z11
.9

24
2°

329°

312
°

(332.9°T)

(31
6.4

°T)

z15.2

z13.9

356°

316°

(319.9°T)
z4.0

329°

(332.8°T)

(332.8°T)

z4.0

z4.0
328°

328° (332.7°T)

(332.7°T)

z4.0
329°

(359.8°T)

(332.7°T)

z4.0

z4.0
328°

328° (332.6°T)

(332.6°T)

z4.0

z10
.9

328°

04
6°

(332.5°T)

(05
0.6

°T
)

z4.0

z4.0

z4.0

z4.0

z4.0

z5
.0

z4.0

328°

(332.5°T)

(332.7°T)

(24
2.7

°T
)

2

RWY 15

a

AMDT 03/25

6

ALTITUDE 5000
VAR 4° E

HAMBURG

4
TR

AC
KS

 IN
 B

RA
CK

ET
S 

AR
E 

TR
UE

 

Co
mm

un
ica

tio
ns

.

120.540BREMEN RADAR

20

LUFTFAHRTHANDBUCH DEUTSCHLAND

1

HAMBURG ATIS

2

4
15

M
SA

 2
5 

N
M

 fr
om

BE
AR

IN
GS

 A
ND

 T
RA

CK
S 

AR
E 

MA
GN

ET
IC

 

AL
TI

TU
DE

S 
IN

 F
T 

MS
L

NM
   

10
Km

   

© DFS Deutsche Flugsicherung GmbH

Co
rre

cti
on

: 

STANDARD ARRIVAL CHART -

6

8

AIP GERMANY

10

5

124.325
INSTRUMENT (STAR) - ICAO

AD 2 EDDH 3-1-4
20 MAR 2025

AR
P

0
2

BOGMU 3D  NOLGO 3D/3W RARUP 3D  RIBSO 3D

1 :
 50

0 0
00

0

TRANSITION 

3

RNAV

30
' 

00
' 

53
°

00
' 

10
° 3

0'
10

° 0
0'

53
°

54
°

10
° 3

0'

30
' 

09
° 3

0'

54
°

09
° 3

0'

10
° 0

0'

RI
BS

O

DH
42

9

DH
43

0

DH
43

1

DH
43

2

DH
43

3

FL
11

0
40

00

DH
40

9

DH
41

2
DH

45
7

IA
F

AT
 IA

S 
22

0 K
T

40
00

40
00

DH
41

3

DH
41

4

DH
41

6

AT
 IA

S 
22

0 K
T

DH
43

4

DH
43

5

DH
45

5

DH
45

6

AT
 IA

S 
22

0 K
T

40
00

BO
GM

U

DH
41

7
AT

 IA
S 

22
0 K

T
40

00

DH
42

8

DH
40

8

DH
40

6

AT
 IA

S 
22

0 K
T

AT
 IA

S 
22

0 K
T

40
00

RA
RU

P

DH
40

7

FL
11

0
40

00

NO
LG

O

40
00

FL
11

0
40

00

FL
11

0
40

00

CL
EA

RA
NC

E
LI

MI
T

CL
EA

RA
NC

E
LI

MI
T

CL
EA

RA
NC

E
LI

MI
T

CL
EA

RA
NC

E
LI

MI
T

BO
GM

U 
3D

: 

RI
BS

O 
3D

:

228
°

09
4°

(2
78

.7°
T)

(0
98

.7°
T)

400
0

026°

048
°

206°

(23
1.8

°T)

(030.6°T)

(05
1.8

°T)

(210.6°T)

4000

004°

27
4°

184°

(007.9°T)

(187.9°T)

4000

40
00

23
8°

329°

148°

328°

z5
.0 05

8°

(06
2.5

°T
)

(332.7°T)

(152.6°T)

z13
.8

329°

26
3°

(24
6.3

°T
)

(2
67

.7°
T) z4.0

z4.0
329°

329° (332.9°T)

(332.9°T)

z4.0

z21
.1

z11
.9

24
2°

329°

312
°

(332.9°T)

(31
6.4

°T)

z15.2

z13.9

356°

316°

(319.9°T)
z4.0

329°

(332.8°T)

(332.8°T)

z4.0

z4.0
328°

328° (332.7°T)

(332.7°T)

z4.0
329°

(359.8°T)

(332.7°T)

z4.0

z4.0
328°

328° (332.6°T)

(332.6°T)

z4.0

z10
.9

328°

04
6°

(332.5°T)

(05
0.6

°T
)

z4.0

z4.0

z4.0

z4.0

z4.0

z5
.0

z4.0

328°

(332.5°T)

(332.7°T)

(24
2.7

°T
)

RI
BS

O

DH
42

9

DH
43

0

DH
43

1

DH
43

2

DH
43

3

FL
11

0
40

00

DH
40

9

DH
41

2
DH

45
7

IA
F

AT
 IA

S 
22

0 K
T

40
00

40
00

DH
41

3

DH
41

4

DH
41

6

AT
 IA

S 
22

0 K
T

DH
43

4

DH
43

5

DH
45

5

DH
45

6

AT
 IA

S 
22

0 K
T

40
00

BO
GM

U

DH
41

7
AT

 IA
S 

22
0 K

T
40

00

DH
42

8

DH
40

8

DH
40

6

AT
 IA

S 
22

0 K
T

AT
 IA

S 
22

0 K
T

40
00

RA
RU

P

DH
40

7

FL
11

0
40

00

NO
LG

O

40
00

FL
11

0
40

00

FL
11

0
40

00

CL
EA

RA
NC

E
LI

MI
T

CL
EA

RA
NC

E
LI

MI
T

CL
EA

RA
NC

E
LI

MI
T

CL
EA

RA
NC

E
LI

MI
T

BO
GM

U 
3D

: 

RI
BS

O 
3D

:
BO

GM
U 

3D

NOLGO 3D

NOLGO 3W

RARUP 3D
RIBSO 3D

IN
 C

AS
E 

OF
 R

AD
IO

 C
OM

M
UN

IC
AT

IO
N 

FA
IL

UR
E 

FO
LL

OW
 T

HE
 P

UB
LI

SH
ED

 P
RO

CE
DU

RE
 B

Y 
M

AI
NT

AI
NI

NG
 L

AS
T 

AS
SI

GN
ED

 F
LI

GH
T 

LE
VE

L 
/ A

LT
IT

UD
E 

TO
 T

HE
 IA

F.
 D

ES
CE

NT
 T

O 
IN

IT
IA

L 
AP

PR
OA

CH
 A

LT
IT

UD
E 

AN
D 

PE
RF

OR
M

 P
UB

LI
SH

ED
 A

PP
RO

AC
H 

PR
OC

ED
UR

E.

1. 
AR

RI
VA

L 
NO

LG
O 

W
 B

Y 
AT

C 
ON

LY
.

2. 
ON

 D
OW

NW
IN

D 
EX

PE
CT

 V
EC

TO
RS

 T
O 

FI
NA

L.
3. 
SP

EE
D 

RE
ST

RI
CT

IO
NS

 A
ND

 A
LT

IT
UD

ES
 O

N 
ST

AR
 A

RE
 A

LW
AY

S 
M

AN
DA

TO
RY

, U
NL

ES
S 

CA
NC

EL
LE

D 
BY

 A
TC

.
IF

 U
NA

BL
E 

TO
 C

OM
PL

Y 
W

IT
H 

SP
EE

D 
RE

ST
RI

CT
IO

NS
 A

DV
IC

E 
AT

C.
4. 
RN

AV
-1

 R
EQ

UI
RE

D.
 D

M
E/

DM
E 

W
IT

HO
UT

 IR
U 

NO
T 

AU
TH

OR
IZ

ED
.

5. 
RA

DA
R 

RE
QU

IR
ED

.F
OR

 O
PE

RA
TI

ON
AL

 R
EG

UL
AT

IO
NS

 R
EF

ER
 T

O 
AI

P 
EN

R 
1.

5.
IN

 C
AS

E 
OF

 R
AD

IO
 C

OM
M

UN
IC

AT
IO

N 
FA

IL
UR

E 
FO

LL
OW

 T
HE

 P
UB

LI
SH

ED
 

PR
OC

ED
UR

E 
BY

 M
AI

NT
AI

NI
NG

 L
AS

T 
AS

SI
GN

ED
 F

LI
GH

T 
LE

VE
L 

/ A
LT

IT
UD

E 
TO

 T
HE

 IA
F.

 D
ES

CE
NT

 T
O 

IN
IT

IA
L 

AP
PR

OA
CH

 A
LT

IT
UD

E 
AN

D 
PE

RF
OR

M
 

PU
BL

IS
HE

D 
AP

PR
OA

CH
 P

RO
CE

DU
RE

.

1. 
AR

RI
VA

L 
NO

LG
O 

W
 B

Y 
AT

C 
ON

LY
.

ON
 D

OW
NW

IN
D 

EX
PE

CT
 V

EC
TO

RS
 T

O 
FI

NA
L.

SP
EE

D 
RE

ST
RI

CT
IO

NS
 A

ND
 A

LT
IT

UD
ES

 O
N 

ST
AR

 
AR

E 
AL

W
AY

S 
M

AN
DA

TO
RY

, U
NL

ES
S 

CA
NC

EL
LE

D 
BY

 A
TC

.
IF

 U
NA

BL
E 

TO
 C

OM
PL

Y 
W

IT
H 

SP
EE

D 
RE

ST
RI

CT
IO

NS
 A

DV
IC

E 
AT

C.
RN

AV
-1

 R
EQ

UI
RE

D,
 D

M
E/

DM
E 

W
IT

HO
UT

 IR
U 

NO
T 

AU
TH

OR
IZ

ED
.

RA
DA

R 
RE

QU
IR

ED
.

FO
R 

OP
ER

AT
IO

NA
L 

RE
GU

LA
TI

ON
S 

RE
FE

R 
TO

 A
IP

 E
NR

 1
.5

.

2. 3. 4. 5. 

228
°

09
4°

(2
78

.7°
T)

(0
98

.7°
T)

400
0

026°

048
°

206°

(23
1.8

°T)

(030.6°T)

(05
1.8

°T)

(210.6°T)

4000

004°

27
4°

184°

(007.9°T)

(187.9°T)

4000

40
00

23
8°

329°

148°

328°

z5
.0 05

8°

(06
2.5

°T
)

(332.7°T)

(152.6°T)

z13
.8

329°

26
3°

(24
6.3

°T
)

(2
67

.7°
T) z4.0

z4.0
329°

329° (332.9°T)

(332.9°T)

z4.0

z21
.1

z11
.9

24
2°

329°

312
°

(332.9°T)

(31
6.4

°T)

z15.2

z13.9

356°

316°

(319.9°T)
z4.0

329°

(332.8°T)

(332.8°T)

z4.0

z4.0
328°

328° (332.7°T)

(332.7°T)

z4.0
329°

(359.8°T)

(332.7°T)

z4.0

z4.0
328°

328° (332.6°T)

(332.6°T)

z4.0

z10
.9

328°

04
6°

(332.5°T)

(05
0.6

°T
)

z4.0

z4.0

z4.0

z4.0

z4.0

z5
.0

z4.0

328°

(332.5°T)

(332.7°T)

(24
2.7

°T
)

2

RWY 15

a

AIRAC AMDT 03/25

6

ALTITUDE 5000
VAR 4° E

HAMBURG

4
TR

AC
KS

 IN
 B

RA
CK

ET
S 

AR
E 

TR
UE

 

Co
mp

let
ely

 re
vis

ed
.

134.255BREMEN RADAR

20

LUFTFAHRTHANDBUCH DEUTSCHLAND

1

22
00

HAMBURG ATIS

2

4

AD 2 EDDH 3-1-4

15

M
SA

 2
5 

N
M

 fr
om

BE
AR

IN
GS

 A
ND

 T
RA

CK
S 

AR
E 

MA
GN

ET
IC

 

AL
TI

TU
DE

S 
IN

 F
T 

MS
L

NM
   

10
Km

   

© DFS Deutsche Flugsicherung GmbH

Co
rre

cti
on

: 

STANDARD ARRIVAL CHART -

6

8

AIP GERMANY

10

5

124.325
INSTRUMENT (STAR) - ICAO

Effective: 20 MAR 2025

BREMEN RADAR

AR
P

0
2

BOGMU 3D  NOLGO 3D/3W RARUP 3D  RIBSO 3D120.540

1 :
 50

0 0
00

0

TRANSITION

3

RNAV




